FASTCORE
PHOTOS




CONTENT

s Magrudergrind

"« Seasick

Triac

* Deathrats

. Acid Reflux

Bukakke Boys

' ' White Cross

'« Double Negative

« Surroundings

* Plague
Pollution

. Mad World

. From The Depths

' Thou

'« Systems

« Coke Bust

_* Stripmines

" Flex Your Head

- Foreign Objects

. Capitalist Casualties

. Fang

'« Man Will Destroy Himself

Verbal Abuse

Pavlichenko

No Tomorrow

Kyklooppien Sukupuutto

Devour

Slang

World Burns to Death

Backslider

Wall

Nothing Is Over

v | Bastard Noise

'+ Atakke

's Parasytic

‘« Buy the Steak

% Old Painless

. Chest Pain

. Thieves

Phobia

Sons of Tonatiuh

Wormrot

Corrosion of Conformity

Ramming Speed

Negative Approach

1/22
1/22
1/22
2/12
2/20
2/27
2/27
3/05
3/12
3/16
4/03
4/03
4/08
4/08
4/08
5/06
5/06
5/13
5/13
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
5/18
6/03
6/03
6/18
6/18
6/18
6/22
6/22
6/22
6/23
7/17
7/17
9/18
9/18
9/18
9/18
9/26
9/28
9/28
10/14
10/22
8/21

Ruintown - Baltimore, MD
Ruintown - Baltimore, MD
Ruintown - Baltimore, MD
Slim’s - Raleigh, NC

Bull City HQ - Durham, NC
Slim’s - Raleigh, NC

Slim’s - Raleigh, NC

Ah Peele - Raleigh, NC

Legit Business - Greensboro, NC

Slim’s - Raleigh, NC

Ah Peele - Raleigh, NC

Ah Peele - Raleigh, NC
Looking Glass - Carrboro, NC
Looking Glass - Carrboro, NC
Looking Glass - Carrboro, NC
Kent House - Raleigh, NC
Kent House - Raleigh, NC
Berkeley Café - Raleigh, NC
Berkeley Café - Raleigh, NC
Soapbox - Wilmington, NC
Soapbox - Wilmington, NC
Soapbox - Wilmington, NC
Soapbox - Wilmington, NC
Soapbox - Wilmington, NC
Berkeley Café - Raleigh, NC
Berkeley Café - Raleigh, NC
Slim’s - Raleigh, NC

Slim’s - Raleigh, NC

Slim’s - Raleigh, NC

Soapbox - Wilmington, NC
Soapbox - Wilmington, NC
Soapbox - Wilmington, NC
The Pour House - Raleigh, NC
Slim’s - Raleigh, NC

Slim’s - Raleigh, NC

Dreg’s Grotto - Raleigh, NC
Dreg’s Grotto - Raleigh, NC
Dreg’s Grotto - Raleigh, NC
Dreg’s Grotto - Raleigh, NC
Volume 11 - Raleigh, NC
Volume 11 - Raleigh, NC
Volume 11 - Raleigh, NC
King’s Barrcade - Raleigh, NC
Kent House - Raleigh, NC
Hadad’s Lake - Richmond, VA

OO 000 NIIO0N UlU by o

WILLIAM BUTLER
AesKeA

W=\ =
@7 FASTCORE PHOTOS [g

oS
Hello all,

This is the inceptive issue of Fastcore Photos and this documents pictures I've
taken of fast hardcore, grindcore, and even a few doom metal bands during
2010. It really has been an amazing year of music for me, I have seen and taken
pictures of bands I'd never thought I'd see in my life. Most photos were taken
in DIY spaces or small local venues in Raleigh, North Carolina, and a scattered
few were taken in DIY spaces in Durham, NC and Greensboro, NC as well as
Richmond, Virginia and Baltimore, Maryland. I chose to take just one picture of
every single band I've photographed this year to include in here.

I want to thank all bands for coming through our small town, sharing great
times, and being awesome people. Much respect to all venues and show pro-
moters as well as show goers. Huge thanks to Jace Kuhn for helping me with
(mainly doing) this layout. Shoutouts all around: Matt Gauck (imperial artist),
Will Toftness (crucial crustie), Paul Sunderland (label kingpin), Ralph Fer-

rara (dreamy dude), Ira Rogers (drumming freak) and Hank Williams (show
aficionado)... you all keep me stoked on music. Much thanks to zines with punk
ethics who have used my photos. Anyone who strives to put forth conscious
DIY effort to make local shows a blast for everyone is a huge contributor to the
scene and this is for you.

Will Butler

wcbutler@gmail.com

http:/ /www.tolivealie.com
http:/ /www flickr.com/fastcore




MAGRUDERGRIND

-\

SEASICK DEATHRATS




")
Q
[¢3]

. W
4
o
4

)
(¢3]

WHITE CROSS

ACID REFLUX




POLLUTION




FROM THE DEPTHS







FOREIGN OBJECTS




VERBAL ABUSE

S i
“”// I N\

PAVLICHENKO




DEVOUR

NO TOMORROW




BACKSLIDER

{ “"}/,’f/ ‘,‘i". e

WORLD BURNS TO DEATH




NOTHING IS OVER : - ATAKKE




PARASYTIC

OLD PAINLESS




THIEVES

PHOBIA

CHEST PAIN




.

SONS OF TONATIUH WORMROT




RAMMING SPEED

CORROSION OF CONFORMITY




NEGATIVE APPROACH

AW A AN




