

## CONTENT

Magrudergrind	1/22	Ruintown – Baltimore, MD	4
Seasick	1/22	Ruintown – Baltimore, MD	4
Triac	1/22	Ruintown – Baltimore, MD	5
Deathrats	2/12	Slim's - Raleigh, NC	5
Acid Reflux	2/20	Bull City HQ - Durham, NC	6
Bukakke Boys	2/27	Slim's - Raleigh, NC	7
White Cross	2/27	Slim's - Raleigh, NC	7
Double Negative	3/05	Ah Peele - Raleigh, NC	8
Surroundings	3/12	Legit Business - Greensboro, NC	8
Plague	3/16	Slim's - Raleigh, NC	9
Pollution	4/03	Ah Peele - Raleigh, NC	9
Mad World	4/03	Ah Peele - Raleigh, NC	10
From The Depths	4/08	Looking Glass - Carrboro, NC	10
Thou	4/08	Looking Glass - Carrboro, NC	11
Systems	4/08	Looking Glass - Carrboro, NC	11
Coke Bust	5/06	Kent House - Raleigh, NC	12
Stripmines	5/06	Kent House - Raleigh, NC	13
Flex Your Head	5/13	Berkeley Café - Raleigh, NC	13
Foreign Objects	5/13	Berkeley Café - Raleigh, NC	14
Capitalist Casualties	5/18	Soapbox - Wilmington, NC	15
Fang	5/18	Soapbox - Wilmington, NC	15
Man Will Destroy Himself	5/18	Soapbox - Wilmington, NC	16
Verbal Abuse	5/18	Soapbox – Wilmington, NC	16
Pavlichenko	5/18	Soapbox - Wilmington, NC	17
No Tomorrow	6/03	Berkeley Café - Raleigh, NC	18
Kyklooppien Sukupuutto	6/03	Berkeley Café - Raleigh, NC	19
Devour	6/18	Slim's - Raleigh, NC	19
Slang	6/18	Slim's - Raleigh, NC	20
World Burns to Death	6/18	Slim's - Raleigh, NC	20
Backslider	6/22	Soapbox - Wilmington, NC	21
Wall	6/22	Soapbox - Wilmington, NC	21
Nothing Is Over	6/22	Soapbox - Wilmington, NC	22
Bastard Noise	6/23	The Pour House - Raleigh, NC	23
Atakke	7/17	Slim's - Raleigh, NC	23
Parasytic	7/17	Slim's - Raleigh, NC	24
Buy the Steak	9/18	Dreg's Grotto - Raleigh, NC	24
Old Painless	9/18	Dreg's Grotto - Raleigh, NC	25
Chest Pain	9/18	Dreg's Grotto - Raleigh, NC	26
Thieves	9/18	Dreg's Grotto - Raleigh, NC	27
Phobia	9/26	Volume 11 – Raleigh, NC	27
Sons of Tonatiuh	9/28	Volume 11 – Raleigh, NC	28
Wormrot	9/28	Volume 11 - Raleigh, NC	29
Corrosion of Conformity	10/14	King's Barrcade - Raleigh, NC	30
Ramming Speed	10/22	Kent House - Raleigh, NC	31
Negative Approach	8/21	Hadad's Lake - Richmond, VA	32



Hello all,

This is the inceptive issue of Fastcore Photos and this documents pictures I've taken of fast hardcore, grindcore, and even a few doom metal bands during 2010. It really has been an amazing year of music for me, I have seen and taken pictures of bands I'd never thought I'd see in my life. Most photos were taken in DIY spaces or small local venues in Raleigh, North Carolina, and a scattered few were taken in DIY spaces in Durham, NC and Greensboro, NC as well as Richmond, Virginia and Baltimore, Maryland. I chose to take just one picture of every single band I've photographed this year to include in here.

I want to thank all bands for coming through our small town, sharing great times, and being awesome people. Much respect to all venues and show promoters as well as show goers. Huge thanks to Jace Kuhn for helping me with (mainly doing) this layout. Shoutouts all around: Matt Gauck (imperial artist), Will Toftness (crucial crustie), Paul Sunderland (label kingpin), Ralph Ferrara (dreamy dude), Ira Rogers (drumming freak) and Hank Williams (show aficionado)... you all keep me stoked on music. Much thanks to zines with punk ethics who have used my photos. Anyone who strives to put forth conscious DIY effort to make local shows a blast for everyone is a huge contributor to the scene and this is for you.

Will Butler wcbutler@gmail.com http://www.tolivealie.com http://www.flickr.com/fastcore



























































































